
1 

 

Appointment of Advanced Distribution Management System (ADMS) Implementing Agency (ADMS-IA) for Implementation of 

ADMS in BEST under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme RFP/ Tender No RECPDCL/BEST/ADMS /e-Tender/2021-

22/2464 Dated: 24.01.2022 

 

 

Notice Inviting Tender (NIT) 

(Invited through e-Tendering mode only)  

 

For 
 

Appointment of Advanced Distribution Management 

System (ADMS) Implementing Agency (ADMS-IA) 

for Implementation of ADMS in BEST under 

Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme 
No. RECPDCL/BEST/ADMS /e-Tender/2021-22/2464 Dated: 24.01.2022 

 

REC Power Development & Consultancy 

Limited (RECPDCL) 

(A wholly owned subsidiary of REC Ltd., a ‘Navaratna CPSE’Under Ministry of 

Power, Govt. of India) CIN No. of RECPDCL: U40101DL2007GOI165779 

 
Corporate office 

REC Power Development & 

Consultancy Limited Plot Number 

1-4, REC World Headquarters, D-

Block Sector-29, Gurugram – 

122001, Haryana 

Website: www.recpdcl.in 

 
Description of task, e-tender submission format and procedure is provided in the NIT document available on 

RECPDCL website (www.recpdcl.in), REC website (www.recindia.nic.in), e-tendering website 

(www.tenderwizard.com/REC), Central Public Procurement Portalwww.eprocure.gov.in 

 

Important Dates 

Date of Release of NIT / Tender 24.01.2022 

Last date for queries/ seeking clarification 11.02.2022 at 17:00 Hours 

Pre Bid Meeting 15.02.2022 at 11:00 Hours 

Last date of submission of Bid 04.03.2022 at 11:00 Hours 

Date of Opening of Bids 04.03.2022 at 15:00 Hours 

 

Note: Online registration has to be done at e-tendering website i.e. www.tenderwizard.com/REC in general; 

activation of registration may take about maximum 24 hours subject to the submission of all requisite 

documents required in the process. 

 
 

  

Sd- (S.C.Garg) 

        Addl. C.E.O. 

 

[This document is meant for the purpose of engaging of agencies against this tender and should not be 

transferred, reproduced or otherwise used for purposes other than specified/issued] 

 

 

http://www.recpdcl.in/
http://www.recpdcl.in/
http://www.recindia.nic.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC


2 

 

Appointment of Advanced Distribution Management System (ADMS) Implementing Agency (ADMS-IA) for Implementation of 

ADMS in BEST under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme RFP/ Tender No RECPDCL/BEST/ADMS /e-Tender/2021-

22/2464 Dated: 24.01.2022 

 

 

 

 

 

IMPORTANT NOTICE 

 

1. An incomplete and/or ambiguous and/or conditional and/or late response is liable to be ignored/ summarily 

rejected. 

 

2. The bidder must attest the original tender document with authorized signature and stamp as an 
acceptance of the TENDER terms and conditions and submit the same along with the tender 
response. 

 

3. The submission and opening of bids will be through e-tendering process. Tender document 

can be downloaded from the website www.tenderwizard.com/REC or from e-tender link given 

in RECPDCL Website, viz. www.recpdcl.in or from Govt. e-procurement portal (CPP) viz. 

www.eprocure.gov.in 

 

Note: 

 

a) To participate in the E-Bid submission, it is mandatory for the bidders to have user ID and 

password. For this purpose, the bidder has to register itself with RECPDCL through e-Procurement 

website given above. Please also note that the bidder has to obtain digital signature token for 

applying in the tender. In this connection, vendor may also obtain the same from Tender Wizard. 

The steps to be followed for the registration process are given below: 

 

• Go to website http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC 

• Click the link ' Register Me' 

• Entre the detail about the bidder as per format. 

• Click 'Create Profile' 

• Bidder will get confirmation with Login-id and Password 

b) Steps for application for Digital Signature from Tender Wizard are given below: 

 

• Download the Application Form from the website http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC. Follow 
the instructions as provided. 

 

• In case of assistance please contact the person under contact us 

c) To aid bidders the detailed bidder manual on submission of E-Bid is annexed to this tender document 

 

NOTE: The Bidders are advised to obtain digital signature (Level 3) and register themselves 

at www.tenderwizard.com/REC well in advance. Please note that RECPDCL does not own 

any responsibility in case any bidder(s) fail(s) to apply due to non-possession/ non-

registration/ compatibility issue of Digital Signature with the application. 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC
http://www.recpdcl.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC
http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC
http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC


3 

 

Appointment of Advanced Distribution Management System (ADMS) Implementing Agency (ADMS-IA) for Implementation of 

ADMS in BEST under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme RFP/ Tender No RECPDCL/BEST/ADMS /e-Tender/2021-

22/2464 Dated: 24.01.2022 

 

 

 

 

Tender Information 
 
 

Tender Reference No.  

Work Item Title/ Description Appointment of Advanced Distribution Management System (ADMS) 

Implementing Agency (ADMS-IA) for Implementation of ADMS in BEST 

under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme 

Mode of Tendering Open (e-Tendering) 

Tender Release Date 24.01.2022 

Date of Pre-Bid Meeting 15.02.2022 at 11:00 Hours (IST) 
 
To join the video meeting, click this link:  
meet.google.com/cts-yvyg-jyk 
To join by phone instead, dial (US) +1 318-595-1373 and enter this PIN: 448 
597 035# 
More phone numbers: https://tel.meet/cts-yvyg-jyk?pin=1889064243432 

Last Bid Submission date 04.03.2022, up to 11:00 Hours (IST) 

Date of Opening of Bid 04.03.2022, at 15:00 Hours (IST) 

Location of Bid submission/ 

Opening 

Plot Number I-4, REC World Headquarters, D-Block, Sector-29, Gurugram 
– 122001, Haryana 

Tender Category Services 

EMD Fee  20,50,000/- 

PBG 1. Within 5 days from the date of issue of LOA, successful bidder must 
deposit Performance Bank Guarantee (PBG) fees @ 10% of the total 
contract value to RECPDCL with validity till completion of assigned work 
as per requirement of RECPDCL. 

2. The said PBG will be refunded after the completion and submission 
project closure report, subject to completion of all work as specified in 
tender. 

3. The PBG shall be forfeited as follows without prejudice to the Bidder 
being liable for any further consequential loss or damage incurred to 
RECPDCL: a) Hundred percent (100%) PBG amount furnished, if the 
Successful Bidder fails to submit deliverables as per scope of work and to 
the satisfaction of RECPDCL b) Hundred percent (100%) PBG amount 
furnished, if all-inclusive work are not carried out as specified in the tender 
document for successful completion of the assignment. c) In all the above 
cases corresponding uncompleted work shall stand canceled. 

Duration of Assignment 2 Years 

Address of Correspondence/ for  

Bid Submission Addl. CEO RECDPCL Engineering-1 

  REC Power Development and Consultancy Limited 

 Plot Number 1-4, REC World Headquarters, D-Block, Sector-29, 

Gurugram – 122001, Haryana 
 e-mail: co.delhi@recpdcl.in 

e-mail: scgarg@recpdcl.in 
Contact Person Shri Alok Singh 

General Manager (Tech.) 
Email: aloksingh@recpdcl.in 

mailto:co.delhi@recpdcl.in
mailto:aloksingh@recpdcl.in


4 

 

Appointment of Advanced Distribution Management System (ADMS) Implementing Agency (ADMS-IA) for Implementation of 

ADMS in BEST under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme RFP/ Tender No RECPDCL/BEST/ADMS /e-Tender/2021-

22/2464 Dated: 24.01.2022 

 

 

Shri Swapn Piyoosh 
Dy. Manager (Tech.) 
Email: swapn.piyoosh@recpdcl.in 
Contact No: +91 8527730111 

Support Team Contact Details E – Tender wizard: 

Help desk No - 011-49424365, twhelpdesk680@gmail.com 

Sh. Amrish -8799753401, twhelpdesk934@gmail.com 

Sh. Krishna – 8800900127, twhelpdesk551@gmail.com 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

mailto:swapn.piyoosh@recpdcl.in
mailto:twhelpdesk680@gmail.com
mailto:twhelpdesk934@gmail.com
mailto:twhelpdesk551@gmail.com


5 

 

Appointment of Advanced Distribution Management System (ADMS) Implementing Agency (ADMS-IA) for Implementation of 

ADMS in BEST under Revamped Distribution Sector Scheme RFP/ Tender No RECPDCL/BEST/ADMS /e-Tender/2021-

22/2464 Dated: 24.01.2022 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

INSTRUCTIONS TO AGENCIES 
 

Agencies shall submit their responses online through e-tendering website www.tenderwizard.com/REC 

 

1. The submission and opening of Bids will be through e-tendering process. 
 

Agencies can download EOI tender document from the RECPDCL web site i.e., 

http://www.recpdcl.in (or) portal.recpdcl.in (or) www.recindia.nic.in (or) 

www.eprocure.gov.in and e-tendering registered link is given in RECPDCL 

website i.e. www.tenderwizard.com/REC 

 

Note: In order to participate in e-Bid submission, it is mandatory for agencies to have 

log-in User ID and Password. For this purpose, the agency has to register with 

RECPDCL through tender Wizard website given below. Please note that the agencies 

have to obtain Class 3 digital signature token with signing & encryption certificate, for 

applying the Bid. Applying agencies may also obtain the same from tender Wizard. 

 

Steps for Registration 
 

• Go to website http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC 

• Click the link ‘Register Me’ 

• Enter the details about the E-tendering as per format 

• Click ‘Create Profile’e-tender will get confirmation with Login ID and 

Password 

 
Note: Online registration has to be done at e-tendering website i.e. 

www.tenderwizard.com/REC in order to submit all requisite documents mentioned in 

this EOI document. Activation of On-Line registration may take about maximum 24 

hours. It is the responsibility of the bidder to register in advance. 

 

2. Steps for application for Digital Signature from EOI Wizard: 
 

Download the Application Form from the website http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC. 

Follow the instructions as provided therein. For any kind of support related to e-

submission of bids at tender wizard portal you may contact at their helpdesk numbers 

(Shri Sandeep Gautam - 08800496478; Shri Harsh Jain - 09999297644; Shri Sameer 

Jha - 09650793709) and for tender related queries you may contact RECPDCL officials 

whose address is given in this tender document. 

 

Bids should be submitted through online mode on website 

www.tenderwizard.com/RECin the prescribed form. 

 

 

 

http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC
http://www.recpdcl.in/
http://www.recindia.nic.in/
http://www.eprocure.gov.in/
http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC
http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC
http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC
http://www.tenderwizard.com/REC
http://www.tenderwizard.com/RECin

